JET,

10000292M.........230/50/1

10000292T.......... 400/50/3
PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE

LISTE DE PIECES

C€ca

9 Rue des Pyrénées, 91090 LISSES, France
www.promac.fr

P-10000292M/T 2021-05



JPT-310 HH Cutter Block Guard and Outfeed Assembly

*
©® © S,
©
~
=
0
0 ™
o~
=
~
©
~—
o -
® o N
S
R 2
o
®
<+
0
©
(o]
e oo
= A =

420

423 422 421

23

16 \ 1511718 |19 13\ 20



JPT-310 HH Cutter Block Guard and Outfeed Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

Toonn.. JPT310-001
2, JPT310-002
T JPT310-003
4. JPT310-004
5. JPT310-005
6. JPT310-006
T JPT310-007
8.l JPT310-008
9., JPT310-009
10........ JPT310-010
11........ JPT310-011
12........ JPT310-012
13........ JPT310-013
14........ JPT310-014
15........ JPT310-015
16........ JPT310-016
17........ JPT310-017
18........ JPT310-018
19........ JPT310-019
20........ JPT310-020
21........ JPT310-021
22........ JPT310-022
23........ JPT310-023
24........ JPT310-024
25........ JPT310-025
26........ JPT310-026
27 ........ JPT310-027
28........ JPT310-028
29........ JPT310-029
30........ JPT310-030
31........ JPT310-031
32........ JPT310-032
33........ JPT310-033
34..... JPT310-034
401...... JPT310-401
402...... JPT310-402
403...... JPT310-403
404 ...... JPT310-404
405...... JPT310-405
406...... JPT310-406
407 ...... JPT310-407
408...... JPT310-408
409...... JPT310-409
410...... JPT310-410
412...... JPT310-412
413...... JPT310-413
414...... JPT310-414
415...... JPT310-415
416...... JPT310-416
417 ...... JPT310-417
418...... JPT310-418

419

JPT310-419

Description Size Qty
LOCK NUL .eeeeeieiieeeeee e, MB..orereeieeeieeeee e 4
WASHIET ..ot e 4
Outfeed Table Bracket Shaft.................. . 1
Outfeed Table Bracket Right ...........cccoct v 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBXBO ... 4
[ oTol=T a1 o] = U UORSRRR 4
Outfeed/INfeed Table.....ccooo i e 2
Cutterblock Guard Assembly (#401---#426, #9,#10, #33) ......ccccvveeereeenn. 1
Cutterblock Guard BraCKet .........cceeeieeiier i 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBX30 ... 2
WaShEr .....uveiiiiiiiiee e HL2 e 4
LOCK NUL .eeeeeieiieeeeee e, MI2. e 4
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBX20 ... 4
AdJUSTING HANAIE ..ot e 2
[ (o] o P UPRSRR 2
SPECIAI SCIEW .....eiiiiiiiiii ettt rtes ottt 2
SPECIAI SCIEW .....eiiiiiiiiii ettt rtes ottt 2
Eccentric Shaft BraCKet ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 2
Eccentric Shaft Clamp ...t e 2
Table LocKing SNaft..........cocoiiiiiiiiiis e 2
HexX. NUL......ccooeii e, MI12...i e, 2
Outfeed Table Bracket LEft .......vveieiiiiiis i 1
Hex. Socket Set SCrew..........uvvvvvvvvvinnnns M8BX10 ..., 8
Plastic DiSC........ccvvveeeieeeiieeicee e, DB 8
HeX. BOlt......uuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieveieieiaens MBX30 ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii 6
WaSher .....oueeiiiiieee e H8 ..o, 6
Outfeed Table SUPPOIT.........oii ey e 2
T o] 11 0o [ P ST PSP PP P PPPROPPP 2
HeX. BOlt......uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeveeiaieiaens MBXI16 .....coeveeieiiiiiiiiiie 2
HexX. NUL......ccooeiie e M8...oie 5
Big Cam Wheel for Safety SWItCh .......... «oooviiiiiiiiiiicee e, 1
Hex. Socket Set SCrew............vvvvvvvvinnnns MBX8 ..., 2
Cutterblock Guard Profile W/Cap .......c.ce. voeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Hex. Socket Set SCrew............vvvvvvvevennns MBX12 ..., 8
[0 o] 1 s g0 o TR OO 1
(=T o IS Yol (= U 1
T o] 11 0o [ ST PSP PP UPPPTPPP 1
Bracket fOr GUAIT ..........oovvviiiei et et e et e e 1
WaSher .....oveeiiiiieeee e L TN 2
LOCK NUL weeeeiieeeeeeee e 1Y TR 2
LT o PP PP PP TPPRPPPRPP 2
LOCKING SUPPOIT.....eeiieiiiiiiieiitiie ettt ceeeiiie et 1
HexX. NUL......cooeiie e M8...oieee e 1
LONG SATE ...t e 1
FIXEA PrESS PaAW........ ittt ettt e e e et e e e e e e neeeaees 2
GUAID Plate COVEN ......uveiee et eeeee et e e e e et e e e e e e eeeaans 1
[0 o] L o P (YOO 1
[ (o] o SRR 1
NYION BOIt ..t e 1
LOCK NUL weeeieeieieeeeee e, MB..oireeeiee e 1
Y= Tod (=] PSR 1
HeX. NUL.......ooeeiieeee e, M5, 2



Index Part

No. No.

420...... JPT310-420
421...... JPT310-421
422...... JPT310-422
423...... JPT310-423
424 ...... JPT310-424

426

JPT310-426

JPT-310 HH Cutter Block Guard and Outfeed Assembly

Description Size Qty
LT o PP P PP PP 2
LOCK NUL ..o MB...oiiieieiiiiieeee e 2
Nylon Washer ..........cccoveeeiieeiieeee B 2
SNAME  (IMB) .ot e 1
SNAMt  (IMB) it e 1
WASHET ..o B 2



JPT-310 HH Cutter Block assembly

105
104
0
102
101




JPT-310 HH Cutter Block assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
60........ JPT310-060.................. Hex. Socket Set Screw..........ccoccvvveenee MSX10 ..o 1
61........ JPT310-061 .................. Small Cam Wheel for Safety SWItCh....... ..ccoiviiiiiiii e, 1
62........ JPT310-062.................. WASHET ..o H16 ..o 2
63........ JPT310-063.................. Dust Collector ASSEMDBIY .........cooiiiiiiiit e 1
64........ JPT310-064 .................. PINROI ..o NSX18 .o 1
65........ JPT310-065.........c...e. SNAFT . e 1
66........ JPT310-066.................. WASHET ..o H16 ..o 2
67........ JPT310-067 ......cceeueeee. Bearing ......ocooeeeiiiiiie e 6205-2Z ... 2
68........ JPT310HH-071CBA...... Cutter Block Complete Assembly (68, 69, 70) ........cccouveerimrereiiiieeeiiiieeenn 1
69........ JWP208HH-111............ Knive INSert SCrew ........ccccovcvveeriiieeens #10-32 X 1/27 e 56
70........ 1791212 Knife Insert (Sold AS Set 0f 5) ...ovvveiiiit e 56
71....... JI6HH-113............. Star PoiNt SCreW DIIVEE  ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiies et 2
72....... JPT310-072.................. Pan Head SCrew..........ococveevviieeeniiieeens MBX12 ..o 4
73........ JPT310-073.....ceeeeee. BeIE COVE ...t e 1
74........ JPT310-074 ......cceeueee. SCOIBW ..ttt ettt s bt e —bee e e e e bbbt e e s 4
75........ JPT310-075.....cceveveee. S o] 11 0o [ ST PP PP PUPPPUPPPN 4
76........ JPT310-076.......ceeneee. HeX. BOlt.......coeeiiiiiieiee e MBXLE ..o 4
77........ JPT310-077 ...vvvveeee. HeX. NUL...ooiiiiiceee e MB. . 4
78........ JPT310-078.......ccenee. HeX. BOlt.......cooveiiiiiieeieeeee e MIOX25 ....oiiiiiiiieieiieee e 4
79........ JPT310-079 .....oevveee. WASHET ..ot H10 .. 4
80........ JPT310-080.................. AdJUSTING WASNET ..ot et 27
81........ JPT310-081A................ ANti-KICKDACK FINGET......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit et 18
82....... JPT310-082.................. INfEEA ROIET ...t e 1
83........ JPT310-083.......cccueeee. ANti-Kickback SNaft .........cooiiiiiiiiiiit e 1
84..... JPT310-084 .................. CULLEIDIOCK COVET ...t ettt 1
85...... JPT310-085.................. Cutterblock Bracket-Right.............ccoiiiiis v 1
86........ JPT310-086.................. WaAShEr ..o MB....eeiiiiiiiee e 4
87...... JPT310-087 .......ccu. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeenne MBX12 ... 4
88........ JPT310-088.................. Cutterblock Bracket COVET...........eiiiiiiies vt 1
89........ JPT310-089.................. Pan Head SCrew..........ococeveiviieeeiiiieeens MBX12 ..o 2
0........ JPT310-090.......cccuuee. Cap NUL..o e MB....eeiiiiiiiee e 1
91........ JPT310-091 ... T o] 11 0o [ P ST PSP PP P PPPROPPP 1
92........ JPT310-092 .................. Pin Stop for DUSE COlIECION ........coiuiiieiit et 1
93........ JPT310-093.................. SUPPOIT ROM ...t et 1
9. JPT310-094 .................. Outfeed Roller (RUBDET) ...t e 1
95........ JPT310-095.................. Tube (Powder Metal BUSNING) .......coiiiiir ot 4
9%........ JPT310-096................... Cutterblock Bracket-Left...........cciiiiiiies v 1
97........ JPT310-097 .......conee Wave Washer.........ccocoeiinin D52 2
98........ JPT310-098.................. Retaining RiNG ......ccovviiiiiiiicieeee CLP52 ..o, 2
99........ JPT310-099.......cceueeee. WWASKET .o e 2
100...... JPT310-100.................. Drive Chain SPrOCKEL........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiieiit oot 2
101...... JPT310-101 ..o WAShEr ..o WSHIL0 ..o 2
102...... JPT310-102........cccneee. LOCK NUL ..ot MO 2
108...... JPT310-103.................. Hex. Socket Set Screw.........cccceevvieeene MBX6 ..o 2
104...... JPT310-104 ... KBY e PLNBXL16 ....ceveiiiiieeiiiieeeiiiieenn 1
105...... JPT310-105.................. SPINAIE PUIBY ...ttt e 1

106...... JPT310-106.................. WAShEr ..o D52 4



JPT-310 HH Base Assembly

< ’.
135
33N 170
166

14
132\,




Index
No.

131.....
132......
133.....
135......
136......
137......
138......
139......
140......
141......
142......
143......
144 ......
145......
146......
147 ......
148......
149......
150......
151.....
152......
153.....
154......
155.....
156......
157......
158......
159......
160......
161......
162......
163......
164......
165......
166......
167......
168......
169......
170......
171......
172......
173......
174......
175......
176......

Part
No.

JPT310-131.....
JPT310-132.....
JPT310-133.....
JPT310-135.....
JPT310-136S...

JPT310-136SA

JPT310-137 .....
JPT310-138.....
JPT310-139.....
JPT310-140.....
JPT310-141......
JPT310-142.....
JPT310-143.....
JPT310-144.....
JPT310-145.....
JPT310-146.....
JPT310-147 .....
JPT310-148.....
JPT310-149.....
JPT310-150E...

JPT310-150AE

JPT310-151.....
JPT310-152.....
JPT310-153.....
JPT310-154......
JPT310-155.....
JPT310-156......
JPT310-157E...

JPT310-157AE

JPT310-158.....
JPT310-159.....
JPT310-160.....
JPT310-161.....
JPT310-162.....
JPT310-163.....
JPT310-164.....
JPT310-165.....

JPT310-165CC

JPT310-166.....
JPT310-167 .....
JPT310-168.....
JPT310-169.....
JPT310-170.....
JPT310-171.....
JPT310-172.....
JPT310-173.....
JPT310-174.....
JPT310-175.....
JPT310-176.....

JPT-310 HH Base Assembly

Description Size

Carriage Bolt...........coocviveiiiiieiieece M12X65.....
Square Washer.........cceeeiiiiieiiiiiieiiiees viieeeeiiieeees
TUDE. .. e
Bearing .....ccooovveeiiiiiie e 6001-27.....
Chain Tension Wheel (Sproket) ........c.cc. voeeeiviieeenns
Chain Tension Wheel Assembly (131-137, 170, 171)
LOCK NUL ..o M12............
Pan Head SCrew..........ococveevviieeeniiieeens M4X30.......
LOCK NUL ..o M6..............
Washer ..., HE....ooee.
Safety SWItCh.......oooiiii s e
Safety Switch Bracket..........cccovoveeiiiiiies v
LOCK NUL ..o M4..............
Washer ..., HE....ooee.
HeX. NUL. ... M6..............
Safety Switch ROCKEr .......c..cooiiiiiiiiiiies e
Safety Switch Rocker Shaft...........cccocees v
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene M6X25.......
Pan Head SCrew..........ococveevviieeeniiieeens M4X16.......
Plug 230750/ ..o e
Plug 400/50/1 ..o e
Special BOlt.......veeeiiiiiic s e
HeX. NUL. ... M8..............
Lock Handle For Outfeed Table ............. cooevviiirennnnn.
Retaining RiNG ......ccovviiiiiiiiiieeee CLP20 .......
SPING ceeeeiitiie s e
Direction Label (Not Shown) .........ccccccoi vveiiiiinenne,
SWILC 230/50/1 ..o e
SWItCh 400/50/3 ...t e
Pan Head SCrew..........ococeveiviieeeiiiieeens N4X60 .......
Pan Head SCrew..........ococeevviieeeiiiieeens M6X16.......
Pan Head SCrew..........ococeevviieeeiiiieeens M6X12.......
Washer ..., [ [
FroNt COVEN ... .uuuiiiiiiiiiiieieiiieieiiiiieievebeieies eeveveeereeeennnne
HaNAIE ...t e
LOCK KNOD ..ot e
Cabinet ...
Cabinet Cover (Not ShOwWn) ........cocoviiies vivieeeiiiiieens
Lock Handle For Infeed Table..........ccccc. vveviiiiiennnnn

INfeed SCalB......coeeeiiiee e e
ThIiCkNeSS SCaAle ......oiiveiieee s e

WaSher .....oveeiiiiiicee e H8..ooovnee
Retaining RiNG ......cvvviiiiiiie e e
WaSher .....oveeiiiiiicee e Hi12............
Hex Socket Head Screw............uevvvviennes M8X20.......
SCIEW. ...t M4X10.......
Cable for Safety SWItCh ...........ccoceiiiies v

Strain ReHEf ... .ooo it e,
E-Stop BULION ... e



JPT-310 HH Infeed Table Assembly

¥e 9¢ ¢9¢

I

¢ <¢a8l

€0c ¥8L G

9

06l ¢l

6l €l



Index Part

No. No.

182...... JPT310-182
184...... JPT310-184
190...... JPT310-190
203...... JPT310-203
209...... JPT310-209
210...... JPT310-210
211...... JPT310-211

JPT-310 HH Infeed Table Assembly

Description Size Qty
Outfeed Table Bracket Shaft..........cccccet v 1
Infeed Table Bracket Right..................... MBXBO ... 2
Infeed Table Bracket Left ...t o 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBXL0 ... 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBX35 ... 1
TaDIE STOPPET ..ttt e 1
HeX. NUL. ..o M8 3



JPT-310 HH Drive and Motor Assembly




JPT-310 HH Drive and Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

221...... JPT310HH-221.............
............ JPT310-221 ......ouuune....
222...... JPT310-222 .....couuunn.....
223...... JPT310-223.......ouvvne....
224 ...... JPT310-224 ..................
225...... JPT310HH-225.............
............ JPT310-225A................
226...... JPT310-226...................
229...... JPT310-229.......cuuun......
230...... JPT310-230......c.c0unnn.....
231...... JPT310-231 ....ccvvvene...
232...... JPT310-232.....ccvvvennne...
233...... JPT310HH-233.............
............ JPT310-233.....c0vvveenee..
234...... JPT310-234 .......cuun.......
235...... JPT310-235......0uvunene...
236...... JPT310-236......c..uuun......
238...... JPT310-238........cuunnn.....
............ JPT260-238..................
239...... JPT310HH-239.............
............ JPT310-239T.....cuuun......
240...... JPT310HH-240.............
............ JPT310-240..................
241...... JPT310-241 ..................
242 ...... JPT310-242...................
243...... JPT310HH-010E...........
............ JPT310-010AE .............
244 ...... JPT310-244 ..................
245 ...... JPT310-245..................
246...... JPT310-246...................
247 ...... JPT310-247 ....ccvvuenn......
247-1...JPT310-247-1................
248...... JPT310-248...................
249...... JPT310-249..................
250...... JPT310-250........uuun......
251...... JPT260-251 ..................
252...... JPT310-252......ccceeee.
252A....JPT310HH-252A...........
253...... JPT310-253.......ccceeeee
254 ...... JPT310-254...................
255...... JPT310-255......cccccceee
256...... JPT310-256...................
257...... JPT310-257....ceeeeeen,
258...... JPT310-258...................

Description Size Qty
V-Belt for Cutterblock 50Hz 230V .......... A-1168(Ld1201) .....ceeevvrreeennns 1
V-Belt for Cutterblock 50Hz 400V .......... A-1194 e 1
D) Y/ O o -V PP ORI 1
Cam Wheel BraCKet..........coovi et i 1
Cam Wheel Shaft ..........oeeiiiis e 1
Plastic Gear Wheel Assembly 50HZ 230V ........cccccoeiiiiiieeiniiieeeiee e, 1
Plastic Gear Wheel Assembly 50HZ 400V ..........ccooceeiniiieeiniiee e, 1
TUDE (BUSKING) ..ttt et 1
WASKET .o e 1
Retaining RiNG ......ceeveviiiiiiiiec e CLP15 ., 1
Retaining RiNG ......ceeveviiiiiiiiec e CLPL1O .ooviiiie e, 2
Hex. Socket Set Screw.........cccceevviveeens MSX10 .o 2
Flat-Belt Pulley for Feed Roller 50Hz 230V.........cccceeiiiiieeiniieeeeieeeeeee, 1
Flat-Belt Pulley for Feed Roller 50Hz 400V..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiea. 1
CAM WHEEI ... et e e a e 1
Bearing .....ccooovveeiiiiiie e 6000-2Z ... 2
SPACETN BEANNG ...eeiiiiitiiii ettt riiies ottt e et 1
Hex. Socket Set Screw.........cccceeevvieeene MBX12 ..o 2
Hex. Socket Set Screw.........cccceeevvieeene MBX10 ..o 4
Motor Pulley 50Hz 230V........cccccovcvveeenne B50/DO8B.......oeveeiiieee 1
Motor Pulley 50Hz 400V..........ccccocvveeenne B50/DLLL ... 1
Flat Belt For Feed Roller 50Hz 230V ..... 855XL0X2..ccviiiiiiieiiiieeieeeeeieeeeees 1
Flat-Belt For Feed Roller 50Hz 400V ..... O-7T70E....cco i
HeX. BOlt.......ceeeiiiiiiieiieeec e MBX25 ..o 4
Washer ..., H o 4
Motor 230/50/1 .......oeeeiiiiiieiiiieee e 25kW (3.3HP)S1.....cceeene. 1
Motor 400/50/3 ........oeeiiiiieeiiiiieeeeiieee e 22KW (BHP)ST ..o 1
Washer ..., H o 4
Spring Washer ... H o 4
Cap Hex. NUt ..., M. 4
Capacitor 230V/50//1 (Not Shown)......... 80uf 450V ... 1
Capacitor 230V/50//1 (Not Shown)......... 80Uf 450V ..., 1
SNATE e s e e 1
Spring Washer ... H10 i 1
HEeX NUL.....eeiiiiiiieeeeeeiee e MLO...o 1
Small Motor Pulley (ONly 230V) ...coociees v
PIALE. ... e e e e e e e e e e e eeaes 1
Plate--HH .t e 1
Hex Cap SCreW........cevvveeiviiiniiieieeeiees MBX60.....ccceeiiiiriiiieee e 1
Hex Cap SCreW........cevvveeiviiiniiieieeeiees MBX25 ....oeiiiiiiiee e 2
HEX NUL.....eeiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeee e MB ..o 6
Flat Washer ..o MB ... 2
RUDDEr HANAIE .....eeeiiiiee et e 1
TENSION SPIING .t et e e 1



JPT-310 HH Thickness Table Assembly

306 307

297

314 299]31 2

313

308
298




Index Part

No. No.

288...... JPT310-288
289...... JPT310-289
290...... JPT310-290
291...... JPT310-291
292...... JPT310-292
293...... JPT310-293
294...... JPT310-294
295...... JPT310-295
297...... JPT310-297
298...... JPT310-298
299...... JPT310-299
304...... JPT310-304
305...... JPT310-305
306...... JPT310-306
307...... JPT260-307
308...... JPT260-308
312...... JPT310-312
313...... JPT310-313
314...... JPT310-314
315...... JPT310-315
316...... JPT310-316
317...... JPT310-317
318...... JPT310-318
319...... JPT310-319
320...... JPT310-320
321...... JPT310-321
322...... JPT310-322
323...... JPT310-323
324...... JPT310-324
325...... JPT310-325
326...... JPT310-326
327...... JPT310-327
329...... JPT310-329
330...... JPT310-330
331...... JPT310-331
333...... JPT310-333
335...... JPT310-335
336...... JPT310-336
337...... JPT310-337
338...... JPT310-338
339...... JPT310-339

JPT-310 HH Thickness Table Assembly

Description Size Qty
[ Lo [To%= 1 (o] PSRN 1
SCIEW.... it MBX12 ..., 1
Hex. Socket Set Screw........ccccoeeevevevnnee. MBXI12 ..., 1
Thickness Table GUIAE Bar .......cc.cooivveier coiieiiiieeicie e 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeene MBX20 ... 2
(U1 To [ o= T =] = To] (=) AT 2
WaShEr .....eeeiiiiiecc e [ [ SRR 2
HexX. NUL......ccooei e, MB....ooeeiiiie e 2
Hex Socket Set Screw........ccceeveeeveveennnee. MBXL2 ... 1
[aTo[Tor= 1 (0] g T =T\ OO 1
SCIEW.... it MBX20 ..., 2
LOCKING BAI.....ceiiiiiiiiei ittt eee ettt 1
LOCKING SNOB ...ttt et 1
Crank HandIB..........ooeviiii i ittt e e e e e eeaaae 1
Crank HanAWREEI ..........coiiiiiiiiee e et 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCrew.........cccceevvveeenne MBXL6 ... 1
Retaining RiNG ......ceeveviiiiiiiiieieeee CLP20 ..o, 1
Retaining RiNG ......ceeveviiiiiiiiieieeee CLP35 .., 1
LTAT =TS L= SO 1
(O3 =101 1 = 7= | PPN 1
Pan Head SCrew..........ccoevvvvveeeieeeeeriennnnn, MBXL2 ..o 2
WaSher .....eeeiiiiieecee e MB..ovirieieeeieeeeee e 2
STVl [ CT=T: | PR 2
Retaining RiNG ......ccovviiiiiiiiiieeee CLP35 ..o, 1
Bearing .....ccoocveeiiiiiiie i 6202-2Z ..o 1
Bevel Gear BraCKet .........covueiiiiiiiiieeiiees et e e e e 1
WaSher .....oueeiiiiieee e H8 ..o, 8
[ [ O = 1o | R MBX35 ... 8
L1121 = Lo Lo FR RS 1
[ [ O = 1o | R MBXA5 ... 1
HexX. NUL......ccooeiie e MB....ooeeieiee e 1
[ [ O = 1o | R MBX35 ... 2
WaSher .....oveeiiiiieeee e [ £ R 2
Thread ROD BraCKet .........coovvvvuiieiieiiieiit et 1
COlUMN SUPPOIT...ceieitiiee ettt rtiies ottt et e e enneee s 1
Hex. Socket Set Screw........ccccoeeevevvennee. M8BX20 ..., 5
(O00] 1111 4] o TN 1
[ [ O = 1o | TR MIOX35 ..o 2
Spring Washer ... H10 i 2
ThICKNESS TaADIE ...cvvveiieeeeeeeeee e e e 1
Scale RiNG ASSEMDIY.....coiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1



312

n

370

369

368

JPT-310 HH Working Fence Assembly

o

387



Index
No.

368......
369......
370......
371......
372......
374......
376......
377......
378......
379......
380......
381......
382......
383......
384......
385......
386......
387......
388......
389......
390......
392......
393......
394......

Part
No.

JPT310-368
JPT310-369
JPT310-370
JPT310-371
JPT310-372
JPT310-374
JPT310-376
JPT310-377
JPT310-378
JPT310-379
JPT310-380
JPT310-381
JPT310-382
JPT310-383
JPT310-384
JPT310-385
JPT310-386
JPT310-387
JPT310-388
JPT310-389
JPT310-390
JPT410-392
JPT410-393
JPT410-394
JPT310-391

JPT-310 HH Working Fence Assembly

Description

Pin for Hinge ..................
Square Nut ....................
Lock Nut ..o,
Fence Mounting Bracket
Hex. Bolt.........oocevvieeeen.
Hex. Socket Cap Screw.
Fence Support-Right .....
Nylon Washer................
Carriage Bolt..................
Pan Head Sscrew..........
Washer .........coccvvvieenn.
Cutterblock Cover..........
Lock Nut ..o,
Hex. Socket Cap Screw.
Fence Bracket-Left........

Fence Support-Left........
Fence Bracket-Right......
Fence Scale...................

Size Qty
........................................................................... 1
......................... M8l 2
......................... MB....ooeviiiiiiriiiiei e 6
........................................................................... 2
......................... MBXL6 ... 2
......................... MBX16 ... 2
........................................................................... 1
......................................................................... 10
......................... MBX25 ... 2
......................... MBX12......ccoivvevviiiiiiiiiieeeeee 6
......................... HE . o6
........................................................................... 1
......................... MB...ooviiiiiiiiiieeeee 4
......................... MBX10 ..o 4
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 3
........................................................................... 2
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 2
......................... MBXS50......ccviiiieieiiire e 2
......................... M8, 3



JPT-310 HH

10000292M

230/50/1

8l

4 T

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griun-gelb vert-jaune

meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C1 Condenser of running | Kondensator condensateur
Cc2 Condenser of Starting | Kondensator condensateur
n centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro
SB E-stop Not-Aus Taster arret d'urgence

TH [T

Q=

: |||_

GNYE



JPT-310 HH 400/50/3

10000292T PE

Ll —t—
colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons |
q P
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu T T ———_—I
RD red rot rouge : —

BN brown braun brun .
GY | grey grau gris S OFF 024 34 (/44 |Db | ON

GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune B _6'1__ :I _]
23 [ 33|43 |a

meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation Ny
M motor Motor moteur L
S switch Schalter interrupteur N Hk H g\ L*, N BN - Bl
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge _’
LS Limit switch Positionsendschalter micro GNYE
SB E-stop Not-Aus Taster arret d'urgence




